

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION June 10, 2024

12:00 p.m. BY TELECONFERENCE

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-065 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 2024 CHOICE NEIGHBORHOODS PLANNING GRANT Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud
TR 24-069 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY OPERATING PERMIT WITH MICHAEL GRIM ON BEHALF OF THE GLENPOOL CREEK INDIAN COMMUNITY FOR THE OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY Sponsor: Leonard Gouge
TR 24-070 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY OPERATING PERMIT WITH SHEILA BUCKLEY FOR THE OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY ON TRIBAL TRUST LAND Sponsor: Dode Barnett
TR 24-071 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 COPS SCHOOL VIOLENCE PREVENTION PROGRAM GRANT APPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES Sponsor: Galen Cloud; Co-Sponsor: Darrell Proctor
TR 24-072 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN UPDATED COMPACT OF SELF-GOVERNANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AMENDING THE MULTI-YEAR FUNDING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Sponsor: Mark Randolph
TR 24-073 Adopted 14-0	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF JAMES JENNINGS TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Darrell Proctor; Co-Sponsor: Galen Cloud
TR 24-074 Adopted 10-3-1	A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF SAMUEL DEERE TO SERVE AS A SPECIAL JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Darrell Proctor; Co-Sponsor: Galen Cloud Opposed - J.Deere, S. Golden & A. Marshall Abstained - L. Gouge

Page 2 of 2 June 10, 2024 Emergency Session

TR 24-075A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY
OPERATING PERMIT WITH CHRIS TREAT AND MIKE TREAT ON
BEHALF OF THE TWIN HILLS INDIAN COMMUNITY FOR THE
OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY
Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud

Adopted 14-0 Adopt

NCA 24-077 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TITLE 27, Adopted 14-0 ENTITLED "JUDICIAL PROCEDURES" Sponsor: Darrell Proctor; Co-Sponsor: Galen Cloud

NCA 24-078 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A Adopted 14-0
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE MVSKOKE NATION YOUTH SERVICES FISCAL YEAR 2024 BUDGET Sponsor: Randall Hicks (\$30,000.00) Funding Source Identified as Gaming

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: BENEDICTION: